No. SY003858

YERR: 20224F4 H6 A

i Sdakuragawa
DSN KR 7 Ak

7 Y S A DSN-1630A PEYE
0 # 400 mm it H 0 JISLOK400A 7 T2
£ 5 8 4.5 m
it H = 18 m’/min
T — 4 R 72O T AR S TR BN
H A 22 kW 18 % 8 1%
= It 200 VvV EISR B fii
B 50 Hz & & 98 A
L) AN AB— - TIOVEIEE)
W= B 631077 T#5  7316DBB
B K E T — Z 8 2INEAT A= —L MW75A SiC X SiC
4 RF AARE X AR
iH B W Z—E L hE 1 (ISO VG32) 6.5 A%

F— AN I =F 27—~ /L7 a7 rH + 2K H

ﬂFJ«?‘@ff—v
—TIL
7C X 14 mm?
2PNCTS 3C X 0.75 mm? 100m L E ¢ 31.1 mm
FEBRME  25:FC200 feEe B
U fr—3 0 FC200
F—H 7L —A:FC200
B A

E—H 7 F:SUS420J2 FlE oy — LR R R
77y NE:FC200

YL a3 —FC200

=37 F3—:FC200

BRI ARV T b SUS304

TE-BEE M 1707 mm BAT: 896 mm o RmS: 1777 mm AL T ARE B 985 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRER<TZ S0

i® &

0047B-GV Ver 201906



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

RN v 7 8 E i R X

P

&

SN - ZEr

DISCH.DIA
® st DSN-1630A/F-1630A 0 I
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED SHAFT POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
RBH I | LR ) | 258 m) FIMGEEE (min™ ) | A 7B W) | A 75 (%)
e | ow 18 4.5 750 (50Hz) 22
NOTE
L
151 -
N
N ‘\ I 1
" TOTAL HEAD |
10+ 1 100
\\\
\
1 1 90 >
\\\
N
. 1 80
| PUMP EFFICIENCY |
- 1 70  — fl\\
,// \\ \\\
- 1 eo0o4+—sefpoeo--"oaQ—t 2 1 L N L SR
8 AN
/ N
5 50 1 50 A \\
q g
] | N\
40 40 v N,
/
/V
T 30' 30 / \‘
[ SHAFT POWER | A\
120 o /
/ L ———
| —
1 104
o{ o- /
R I R 4 8 12 16 20 24 28
% €= %y é A CiPACITY (n/min)
T o S i L&
S8 | Sa |2 MU oate | 1gMay-11
g S [ » SR Hayashi [to Haruta
B |Zn | 2% No. 00297A




896

1427

1707

979

550

1777

‘ 498
|
| ’
| a4
| y
| J
) B
/
| ,6 =0 _

Lowest Level
w=IEKA 825

0K400A Flange

¢ 587

0K400A 7502 970
" B:"Add and Correct Dimension '20.02. 26 A Zin ’.q:’l')a}E]t eEI %—i gg Séarl__e Titleéi & D Dwg.No. / REHES
m C:change the terminal box cover '22.01.24 §S. Hashida @ = xterna lagram C
— A%’m‘égd Sep. 22.2007 | S. Uemura 1/10 N ~TEXR (FZ#) 530849
°© Checked - Type / ® =
D £
= e o | Sep.22.2007 | S. Haruta DSN-1 63OA, 1660A D%d*&"liﬁ/l;1ﬁ|—lﬁ




Wow oy

[Fig 00492 [-] KZ_I'




(e wh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material * Note
1 XY T XA —T L 2PNCTS
Cabtyre Cable _ Rubber insulated flixible cables
3 —I TV T AT N — FC200
Termingl Box Cover Cast Iron
4 TARIVE SS400
Eye Bolt‘ Mild Steel
5 | EHTI7 IR FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
6 | ~TIT 631027C3
Bearing Ball Bearing
7 R=FaTr—~iTurss— MTP
Miniatue Thermal Protecter
g | -
Rotor
9 X?ﬂ—a -
Stator
10 ET—HTL—L FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
11 [EIRZ L $5400
Cooling Jacket Mild Steel
19 [FEKEK AT SGP
Cooling Pipe Mild Steel
13 [E—FTFTh SUS420J2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
| T 7316DBB
]‘Bearing Ball bearing
5 KR A
Infiltrative Water Detector Electrode type
16 AN=T )V —)v MWT75A
Mechanical Seal -
17 T—HH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
18 SN FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
19 |AA—I =N
Qil Seal ] Synthetic Rubber
20 XTI RA)—7 STKM13A+A72
Shaft Sleeve _ Mild Steel+Coating
o | T TR FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
Casing Cast Iron
0y |12 FC
Impeller Cast Iron
24 ~ AT SUS304
Mouth Ring Stainless Steel
25 Y rarJiN— FC200
Suction Cover Cast Iron
2 IR T AR R SS400
Pump Stapd Mild Steel
97 |77V AL SS400+SGP
Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel
Date Sign Titl *ﬁjﬁ Dwg No.
Approved | Nov-18-2015 T.Hayashi Itle : .
Checked Y Construction Diagram S30996A-KZ
Drawn | 2015/11/18 | Koizumi Tyvee | DSN-1630A/1660A N - ZBErR
Fig.No. Fig00492-KZ SAKURACAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

8- m**,:)



R 0
GOOIRE (@ 0 ® @ @ @ |
@@@@@@@@@%ﬂ%ﬂ%ﬁ%ﬁqWWQWW@@%%W@W@ \@ E
@ \ oo m
() A _ ?. o -
& gagn o 7/ _ :
- \ 7 B

2 - /w B p— 1

: R %\ K unT\ [

S / A - Ni)io] T T~

Tl ] . Lo
T —— g
_ﬁ \ \ — %\Nﬁ =t +

(19

1
)

00 OO
@

QOGO
O GEE

(1419




e B EmES m A M &' 2 & - RO "% FE(ke)
Mark Part No. — Part Name — t=Material Q'ty Size * Spec. Note Weight
1-11731205 igﬁ_’;ﬁ;’i\up”) glyﬁ%ﬁgﬂc Recin | |Japanese 35x 100

1-2/731209 EEIIAE (Ene) anmE | [Engish 35 100

2 |TT14-8 R g 02070 6 |T4saxR8

3 I TT14-8 _%p%fﬁf% 815;)23)0 1 T4sqxR8

4 |TT1.25-4 BT g1020F 3 |12550XRé

§ |SOUS S SR s 2 |

10 |[EYBM10 ye Bolt Mild Stee 1 [

11 |BUM1235 Cievagon Bot Staivss Stee 6 [M2x%

12 [SWUMI2B &t Stanioss Stee 6 M

19 TTi25 B BRI C1o2070 3 o

14 178027 A anEE 3 [TT125-8 §6x50 Tm=78046

5 TT14B EET Cioz070 5 |1

16 178018 ﬁ”jjﬁf;g;ge sﬁ%iig‘é; fee 6 |TT14-B ¢16x90 Im=78049

EACTIVIC P N

1 8 (*) SLWM1 6 ;/e;)vl:l'ajs‘i;‘v Sstliiirt;fsjzi;é;nthetic Rubber 6 M1

19161023 Fotow, et Bol Stainioss Stodl 1

20 CSLWM8 A Sstghs'l;fs}zi;é\ynthetic Rubber 1 AT AEATIE

21 |BUM1650 Cevason Bol Stanioss Stodl g |6 x50

22 SWUMI6B &7 oner Starfess Stee g M

23 |BUM1650 Cexason Bol Stanioss Stodl g |M16 X0

24 |(¥) SLWMI16 | SooiWacher * Saneesaa oot usber| 8|

25 61018 oiog Stanioss Stodl 1 [M1eL208

26 |(*) 40009 Ak et | |d=616D=¢28 =2

27 |SC7510013 ZAN = fyfﬁﬁc Cubher 1 |=675D=100t=13

28 |(x) OB25 82;1;7‘ séyﬁﬁffc fsber | [$353d=¢117.07

29 |T6500 Eﬁ.oﬂint ?;b*i:;‘gign 6.5 L |Non-additive Turbine Of :
0 [BUMI02S iR, s s o 2

o SWUMIOB &2 I I

32 124164 iﬁ;gﬁ:uzmg E)(;st von 1 |[MW75ADSNT250A~T650A 16
56 [BUMI105  |ZAT, I IR L

o4 [SWUMIEB & S 8T

35 |SUM1248B  [{oapit SUs304 g [MZx[=66

o INUMI2A 3R, -

7 [SWUMIZB G O

38 IMW75A i N - | |NHS-675J/DSN1650A

s pUMSs |z A N

©[BUMI230  [ZATE, O R

fSWUMIZE o L O I

42 ITCN9011513 g'”/rsll;j—)l/ gﬁ%iﬁc Fubber o |#%0D=$100 =13 NHS-676./DSNI650A

43 (71038 ;‘;;i‘g;i:x aﬁs Steut | |NHS-675J/DSNT650A

44 24077 i Sea Foseng . |Gast on 1 [ 75/DSNIES0R 2.0
45 131060 ghﬂ;g;ig\;7 Eﬂﬁg%::ZECoating 1 ¢ 90 L=61 DSN1650A/NHS675J 12
46 (*) OB1 2 89;1’; S%ﬁ%iﬁc Rubber 1 $353d=¢75.79

47 |K1811100 ;In;gzi;e—y ggasiségsdéteel 1 [BT8XHTTXLI00
28 Dot | BRI ERE AT THET | N30578E | 1/3
e oy CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM i Do FElOTT08 | soavvoiras

E No.94-2,106-2 ZFH No. 107-2 ;81 2020-04-28 A Zin F = Type DSN 1 630A
B No. 20, 112, 117§TiENo. 129, 130iE/11 2019-09-03 R
E No.39, 86451 2019-09-03 178 LTV R TSV ORI SLE BOh— i MR

LEd Elther Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

‘bﬂﬁmf/7#mﬁ

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.L

B08|

3 fiih DT LI E B E il T Weight of each part is reference value




HE HRES B A o & £ T & - & 3 EEke
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note Weight
48 | BUM1230 Fevagon Bot Staioss Stee iz 30
49 SWUMI2B 7 e Starless Stee 2
50 |(%) OB29 g‘_{ﬁ sﬁynﬂ{iﬁc Fusber | [$353d=¢129.77
51 124076 ge;’;(’);z;/;/’f e | |WHS-675J/DSN-1650A 8
2 (9 0az40 [ Y I s
53 17045 ﬁ;ofg-‘ase Egst o 1 |PSN-1250A 61.0
W02 EREERL o, | | [
s TTO  RRRELES, M
s AWIS e
57 | AN16 i Vil Stee 1o 0.4
58 |(¥) OG300 |97 BRTL e | [657d=62993
59 |(¥) 0G400  |g%7 amIL . [657d=93993
o0 123168 T ek 0
61 |B7316DBB  |al” | [=$80D=¢1708-78
62 |(¥) OP315 e SR bber | [#84d=¢3145
02 TT125B  |EET CIoZ0Ps i
64 178011 T e ammE | |12550 BE
65 BSM1030  LAT, 5 oxw
oo [SWMI0B I i
67 23169 ST W .
o6 30225 . O :
69 50241 A - | [2zwe -
70 |51319 A - 1 |22kW=gP 200V -
71 120166 e O | |\HS-650A
EMTPH e S O
73 |(}) OP315  [9%7 BRTL e | [684d=a31a5
74 |1B6310Z2Z Qezr'fnf Sid%ﬁﬁﬁfg 1 S§1¢>05Zoz %idﬂzo B=27
75 121127 ST 0 | |NHS-630A,650AK9B 300
76 |(¥) 0G200  |9u7 BRIL . [657d=61993
77 122178 SoST AR ATN O | |PSN-1230A/60A ~T0CT4Sq 5.0
78 |EYBM24 E o Mild Stee 2 Ve
79 |73817 ffi’gfe blate 02801 | |100x63 2EME
80 |HRU2.6-48 " Staioss Stee 4 |P26148
81 |AL20 g;m’;Z;g é&j;@jﬁ 20 oo | EFHYISTHEEAIALM 100:9~10 .
82 178001 ﬁﬁﬁ—j séyﬁ%ﬂ% foci 55sq~14sq 10
83 /78004 BT . 3 |0755a~355q 66
84 170117 g;ﬁbxe'r);ive séyﬁﬁﬁc Fubher | |[~9321D=¢52 72078%8C
85 |TT14-5 %piéﬁ% 81 Sfﬁpo 1 |T4saxRs
86 |PUMS8 Sren Staivss Stee 1 [
87 |SWMSB Sorng Waer Stailoss Stee s
89 |BUMB25 Civagon Dol Staivss Stee 2 |VEX%
90 |76126 JARUTTHRT e | |~ #352-M8P=70
91 |CE210G C:\?tjgr?{::bl_jn/ gfb’\tfr-rifsulated flixible cables 10m ﬁiﬁ(igrmaﬁgf%ggg;%qm 1.8
93 (%) 0Gi110  |§%7 BHTL | [$3.1d=¢1094
Bt D oo | BT R RS N30578E 2/3
e sty CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM i Do FElOTT08 | soavvoiras
et 310 T 5 T s oo DSN-1630A P SN - ZBErh
£ No.39, 8678 2019-09-03 R R e s SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.I -
L9 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. SO TRLIE B 5T Weight of cach part is reference value




#s HaEs wmoA o & = RIS "= EE(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size = Spec. Note Weight
94-1110620 l'f‘//ﬁi (50Hz) FC 1 DSN-1630A 50Hz
mpeller
_ 127 (60Hz) FC DSN-1430A 60Hz 2% H1R
94-2 1 0823 Impeller Cast Iron 1 42.0
9-1/12398FL wiad Gact Iron 1 |lonen 7z 249.0
_ =0y FC 16inch &t A Bl 5EY
95-2/12398PS Casing Cast Iron 1 Optional Parts 249.0
ARG SUS ¢ 90 t=39 ###%65,4-M12
96 64051 Impeller Cover Stainless Steel 1 1.6
IR SUS304 ¢ 340 t=10
97 1 3068 Mouth Ring Stainless Steel 1 2.0
NANMRILS SUS304 M5 X 12
98 HUM51 2 Hollowset Bolt Stainless Steel 4
AR SUS304 M16 X 50
99 BUM1 650 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
RV T Ty SUS304 M16
100 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
FRANMRILS SUS304 M12 X 45
101 HUM1 245 Hollowset Bolt Stainless Steel 4
RV T Ty SUS304 M12
102 SWUM1 2H Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
ROTREUR SS DSN1450A ¢ 575 H=300
103 1 7008 Pump Stand Mild Steel 1 14.0
NARILE SUS304 M16 x 35
104 BUM1 635 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
ATV Ty SUS304 M16
105 SWUM1 GB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
N H4323>H/8— (50Hz) FC DSN-1630A
106-1 13222 Suction Cover Cast Iron 1
_ Y432 H/8— (60Hz) FC ¢ 250
106-2 1 3288 Suction Cover Cast Iron 1 64.0
_ XA (50Hz) SUS304 ¢ 340 t=10
107-1 1 3068 Mouth Ring Stainless Steel 1 2.0
_ IR (60Hz) SUS304 AR ¢ 250 44%F ¢ 300
107-2 1 3287 Mouth Ring Stainless Steel 1 1.4
NANRILS SUS304 Mb X 12
108 HUM51 2 Hollowset Bolt Stainless Steel 4
=327 hIN— FC DSN-850B~1660A
109 1 1 090 Casing Cover Cast Iron 1 360
oy [y PN ¢5.7 d=¢$399.3
110 (*) OG400 O-ring é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M10x 20
111 BUM1 020 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
=Ly v SUS+& AT A M10
11 2 (*) SLWM1 0 Seal Washer StainlesiSteeHSynthetic Rubber 2
MEIRT L SS DSN-1250A~1650A
113 26058 (;jooling Jacket Mild Steel 1 21.0
BHEIKE KT SGP DSN1050A~1650A
114 881 1 2 (?ooling Pipe Mild Steel 1 3.2
AVEDY (=) N NBR
115 (*) 701 66 Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 2
RARILE SUS304 M10x 20
116 BUM1 020 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
=IOy SUS+& T L M10
1 1 7 (*) SLWM1 0 Seal Washer Stainles:slSteeHSynthetic Rubber 2
oy [y PN ¢5.7 d=¢399.3
118 (*) OG400 O-ring Sclynthetic Rubber 1
_ AEEETNILA (Jpn) & Akt Bs Japanese 100 x 60
1181 731 206 Caution Label A é:ynthetiac Resin 1
. ARTFEINILAE (Eng) &R g English 100 x 60
118-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE é:lyntheti‘(a: Resin 1
TV HE SS+SGP JISTOK400AZ 5> /16inch Flange
121 901 00 Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel 1 1040
AVED (=) PN JISTOK400A AL
122 (*) PK1 01 6B Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NAMRILE SUS304 M24 x 70
123 BUM2470 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 16
T—=dNo50F SUS304 d=¢ 38 B=20
124 74070 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
T—=JIWNIZ5 TR SUS304 d=¢4
125 77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
AR SUS304 M6 x 20
126 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
NATFYk SUS304 M6
127 NUMGA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
JLTvia (=) mPN d=¢31.8 D=¢ 39
128 701 09 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NUNERED STPG DSN1250A~1650A
129 89490 Bend PipeuBase STPG 1 1.5
BREARS—IL Fhay 40%20
130 73438 lnspe:tion Seal Tetron 1
IO RIS - HAESW () AOFNEED |35
901 DSN1 650APO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 Optional Parts
- EREE _ JIST0K400A75> 2 /Flange BIlFEY -
902 PS-16B Pump Setter - 1 Optional Parts
B 51— F(D: DSN1630A-2005-0000A Date Sign. A Titl =] BHEES
§%§.‘::|—|~“\C2§:DsmsaoA—zoos—ooet)A Approved  2011-04-20 Hayash'\g - HB AR % ﬂ‘ @ Doc. Nj N30578E 3/3
2% NoteARHE Checked  2011-04-20 Haruta SHER Fig00170B Page.
BEFE - History Drawn 2011-04-20  Tsuda CONSTRUCT|ON DlAGRAM Fig.Draw.No. € 202(;%&;1/28
E No.94-2,106-2 ZE 5 No. 107-2 i/ 2020-04-28 Azin ©| BR:T E g ol -
E No. 20, 112, 1177] ENo. 129, 130380 2019-09-03 [ Pe DSN_1 630A b thllliﬁ/ZﬂfﬁFﬁ
E No. 39, 8625 4T 2019-09-03 PREF ¥ EET UL EET VORISR s M R SAKURACAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD. 505
LE9 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3¢ O T RHUE B T Y Weight of each part is reference value






